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Proceedings of the Bihar Legislative Assen under the provisions. of the Government

1935. S L
Y . ‘The Assembly met in the Assembly Chamber 8
Tuesday, the 25th June 19468 at 11-30 a.n.; the Hon’
Speaker, Mr. Vindbyeshvwari Prasada Varma, inthe Chair. '~ -

SHORT NOTIOE QUESTIONS AND ANSWE
| STRIXE IN PHULWARI-SHARIF OLOTH MILL.
#37. Mr, PRABHAT GHENDRL BOSE : Will the H
Tneharge of Supply and Price Control Department be plenged o' (sldte: )
S ‘(a) whether it is.a fact that a strike is going on in’the (Phulwari- -
' Sharif Cloth Mill for over 2 month and & half; ORISR
(b) whether the Mill-owners have declared a locl_:-out :

(c) whether the Hon’ble Minister is aware that in thess days

. searcity such strikes snd the lock-outs prejudicislly

- eloth ‘supply of the provizice; ;-

(d) if the answers to clauses (a) to (e} 16 affir
Hon’ble Minister be pleased to state what steps’ cen taken |

by them to: end the strike by -having redressed’logitimate

. grievances of the workers? s '

The Hon’hle Mr, ANUGRAH: NARAYAN SINHA: | A
‘aprike bss been going on in the Bibar Cotion Mills, Limited, Fhi

.,f- sarif, Patna, since the 18th April, 1946. :
.- (b) The answer is in the negative. '

(¢) The anawer is in the affirmative,

(d) The Bibar Cotton Mills Workers' Union served a 14 de of strike on the management of the Mill on 2nd April 1948. 4 that the -workers would go ob strike in cave their d i, folfilled within 14 days. Re-instaiemént of cortein dis ' payment of 3 months’ wages as bonus, increase in
. “allowance, grant of sick and privilege leave, recogniti
) gomo of the important demands. The Assigtant Co
0 - yisited the Mill on 9th April 1946 and twice on
o cneted the demande with the partiés concerne
‘pefer the dispute to 8 Board of Atbicrati
[ of lebour and one of tho i
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enpresent in the Honse carlier he would have got the
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JAIN LAL: Are Government considering any plan’s or"?;ﬁ?‘idi%g"'--ut‘.hqif“;ill'-ii:igr}_"q_ionnl facilities to the areas
o ime being if the 'pib'l'i'é‘:‘gc'rdf scheme of supplying electric ong tiitié to mature ? * 7 i

Mr. RAMGHARITRA BINHA: I think I neod not

his question. .- The -anéwer as given is in full dotail and bocause meniber bas ) /mot gone” through it ‘minutely he is. finding it

RAMCHARITRA SINHA: The answer i thero.
AHA\’ Have Government considered whether

- . i

RAMCHARITRA SINHA:

b’ forgel ‘my " speéch ori the last dccasion whon g cut moved whén T bad informed the bon’ble members that it i successful ‘thon we will have largs amount of K. W,

et
ok

IENY. 40 MAK & . ARRANOEMENT FOR TELE-
SE OF M-L.A:SIN “ R uL00R, '

le the'

16 Spéaker 1 .M_r. Birendra Bahadur Sinha
9'ﬁ1’i’iii?é;n§atter of uigent publio inportance, E Government to wmake .Usual arrangements embers’ Quarters * R * Blogk in spite of

3 -regand repeatedly from time to

, ',f:ﬁéhaya: Even hefore the
PN 1 ean have an assurance
Will - get the telephone

SINHA:' 1 he alroady
hiit we ‘connot - give any "definité’ tinie. . Had ‘the-

1 think the hon'ble

‘e the adjourament. of the husiness of the
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171948, '“xou-mswm'rm "0 FELEPHONE Fon'

"The Telephone - and ‘the 'Pgst Gﬂiee an

«@overnment of India. The ‘duty of the Prcmnma _overnment gff « waa only to press. them for the installation of the . te]ephone -and i they liave done it and the Chair has beén. remmdm the.

“phiote Department to instal it s’ ‘early “as’ osslbl 3,

5 phdne’])epartmenu hiave béen putting forward their o

+in the'matter and-my Seoretaty informe me-that they

/85 sgon. a9 possible. If ever .this does -mot. satisfy .

the r...hon’ble "
+ 'member ke may put forward his own snggestxons in the 1 ratter

-Mr. Muhammad Abdul -Ghani
period whloh the Department will-. ta
- "uléphotie'?

(No answer. )

. .Mr. Birendra Bahadur Sinha: :
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The Hon'ble the Speaker : The sub;eet "matter: of adjournment motion is nut within the ndmlnlt.trst.lve res'

- 1 bility of the Provineial''Government. ¥ office
_r..' ,-,';' hias been in correspondeice with' the Divisional:Eng
| Pelephone. The office has been _writing .
but there has been no response. They promisi _
things have not yet been done. I do not know ‘ho'

_be any ad} jonrnment mohon ‘for this matter. In th

*}“ stances 1 need not ask the' Prime Minister to gnve [ rep y.

'f. £ " Mir. Muhammad Abdul Ghani : May I ko Feon kb
: " Hon'ble the Leader of the House whether he will ¢ontact ’bh 7
Government of India by means of a let.ter ora telegram p i means of a letter .
""_f'f Mr. Tajamul Hussain & Sn-, may I make one
/40 the Hon’ble the Prime Mmlater that one 1:elephomai.mgga mstalled at the ¢ R-Bloek* for the uss of hon’ ble this House ihen each Hon'ble Minister has got three vig., one in the Assembly Chember, the other ab the' B
e and the thu'd at his resldence ?
(NO \'eply wns glven.

